CROSBY RAVENSWORTH PARISH COUNCIL - WORKING FOR THE COMMUNITY

Clerk to the Council: Christian Barnes, West House, Tenter Row, Crosby Ravensworth, Penrith, Cumbria, CA10 3HY. t. 07584 251 448, e. crpc@vistaprojects.co.uk

All Members of Crosby Ravensworth Parish Council

Date: Tuesday, 06 June 2017

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of the above-named Council convened by the Chairman following the Annual Parish Meeting on the 12 June 2017 at 7:30 pm in Crosby Ravensworth Parish Archive.

AGENDA The business to be transacted is:

_	_	
1	Λης	logies
_	Apo	IURIES

2 Minutes To authorise the Chairman to sign the minutes of the meetings held on The 22 May 2017 as a true record. 3 **Public Participation** A parishioner may speak on any subject for a maximum of five minutes,

fifteen minutes in total.

4 **Crosby Ravensworth** A presentation by Mr. Priestley. Head, Crosby Ravensworth Primary School. **Primary School** To receive a report regarding the school and respond as appropriate.

5 **Footpaths** To consider and respond to the presentation given by Steve Hastie at the

Annual Parish Meeting.

6 **Emergency Planning** To decide on progressing an 'Emergency Plan' following the presentation

given on the 27th March by ACT Officer and if thought fit to apply for an

Emergency Planning grant.

Village Green 7 To consider advice received regarding the letting of Maulds Meaburn Lettings

Village Green and Reagill Village Green.

Maulds Meaburn To authorise the Clerk to arrange for the dredging of Maud Syke and the **Stepping Stones &** restoration of the Stepping Stones damaged in Storm Desmond after Maud Syke 30 June 2017.

9 **Banking** To appoint Barclays Bank (Appleby Branch) as the council's current account

> providers and also for Maulds Meaburn Recreation Ground Trust. To authorise the closure of the council's accounts at Nat West Bank

10 Clerk's report To receive a report.

11 Exclusion of the Press To resolve to exclude the press and public by a resolution of the

council on the grounds that publicity would prejudice the public interest by reason of the confidential nature of the business in respect of the following

agenda item, Ghyll Cottage Bridleway.

12 **Ghyll Cottage** To decide on progress. **Bridleway**

Christian Barnes, Clerk.

and Public